November 29, 2019 2019-039



## TMX Equities Trading Notice

Jitneytrade Inc. and Canaccord Genuity Corp. – Acquisition and Surrender of Toronto Stock Exchange Participating Organization, TSX Venture Exchange Member and Alpha Exchange Member Status

Effective close of business on November 29, 2019, Jitneytrade Inc. has entered into an agreement with Canaccord Genuity Corp. through which Canaccord will acquire the business of Jitneytrade. Following the transaction, the combined entity will operate under Canaccord Genuity Corp., trading under broker code #033. Jitneytrade traded under broker code #099 and has voluntarily surrendered its status as a Toronto Stock Exchange Participating Organization, TSX Venture Exchange Member and TSX Alpha Exchange Member Effective December 2, 2019.

For more information regarding this notice, please contact Laura Hanschke at 416-947-4569